Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	Patent and Trademark Office			
	1 421 Trademarks:			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mark P. Friedrich 08/07/03	Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Parklane Towers East			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 728			
Security Agt. Change of Name	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip <u>48126</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No			
Execution Date: August 7, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/2/4471			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: August 7, 2002				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).			
	V V N			
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved One (1)			
Name: Donald A. Wilkinson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Enclosed			
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit Account			
720 Water St.				
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 4360-	8. Deposit account number: 50-0567 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
OLIGICAL TRIVIE	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.	ledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any nent.			
	\ allol, lak			
Donald A. Wilkinson Name of Person Signing Signa	August 7, 2002 Date			

c:\2072\15931.bfz.doc

PATENT REEL: 013179 FRAME: 0466

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, <u>Mark P. Friedrich</u> has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: **Vehicle Adaptive Cruise Control System and Method** (Attorney Docket No. **V201-0638(15931)**) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuan	t to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON
CORPORATION, or by my contractual obli	igation, and for valuable consideration which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we do sell, assign and tra	nsfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and
exclusive right for the United States of Ame	erica and for all countries throughout the world to the said invention
as described in the specification executed	by me/us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor (and I/we
hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert	the serial number and filing date herein;
Serial No, Filing Date), and I/we hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.	Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark P. Friedrich 19354 Scenic Harbor Macomb Township, MI 48044	Mak Dielint	AUG 7, 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/07/2002 REEL: 013179 FRAME: 0467